
REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025.26
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : Urban Development & Housing

GN . STATEMENT

in lakh

st.
No Head of Development Revised

Estimate 2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26 Remarks/ Format

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
A. $AqA Proposals

I Develo Activities 2552.66 2552.65 6000.00 12718.71
a) On-G Schemes 884.66 884 66 3040.00 3040.00 DP.I
b) New Schemes 0.00 0.00 960.00 5178.71 DP-II
c) Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-ilt
d) Grants in aids 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 DP-IV
e) Maintenance of Assets 113600 113600 1235.00 3735.00

DP-Vf) Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book 532.00 532.00 765.00

765.00

il Budget Announcement 9100.00 5100.00 DP-VI

il Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25 0.00 0.00 1401.10 1619.46 DP-VII

IV State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1818.00 DP-VIII

V ial Assistance to the State for lnvestment C 0.00 0.00 0.00 25259.05 DP-IX

VI Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.XI

vil State Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 DP-XU CSS

vilt Central S Schemes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS

Total (l+ll+lll+!V+V+Vl+Vll+V!11) 2552.66 2552.56 16501.10 46615.22



DP-I

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES
oP-

Rs. in lakh*
Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26

\
W%MY

sr.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
i ncurred
during
2024-2s Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14
A. Buildings

1 Clo Office building for
Executive Engineer at Tato
Lemmi & Raga

Pakke
Kessag,

Kamle, Shi
Yomi

2023-24 600 00 77.00 77.00 227.00 37.83% 15 00 40.00Yo 15 00

2 C/o Sub-Division office at
Hyluiyang,
Chayangtajo, Rupa,
Kalaktang, Yachuli

Anjaw,East
Kameng,West
Kameng and
Keyi Paniyor

2023-24 270.00 10.00 10 00 70 00 35 56% 10 00 35.56% 10 00

3 C/o Residential building at
Kaying (T-lll I No, T-ll 2 Nos,
& B/Banack 1 Unit 5 Man)

Siang Dist 2023-24 80 00 11.00 '1 1.00 27.00 33.76% 53 00 100.00% 53 00

4 C/o Residential building at
Chayangtajo (T-lll 1 No, T-ll 2
Nos. & BlBarrack 'l Unit 5
Man)

East Kameng 2023-24 80.00 11.00 1 1.00 27.00 33.750/o 53 00 100.00% 53 00

E C/o Residential building at
Hayuliyang (T-lll 1 No, T-ll 2
Nos, & B/Barrack 1 Unit 5

Man)

Anjaw 2023-24 80.00 11 00 '1 I00 27 00 33.75% 53.00 100.00% 53.00

6 C/o Residential building at
Yachuli (T-lll I No, T-ll 2 Nos,
& B/Barrack 1 Unit 5 Man)

Keyi Paniyor 2023-24 80.00 11.00 11.00 27.00 33.75% 53.00 100.00% 53 00

7 C/o T-lV Residential buildinq
at Likabali

Lower Siang 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 37 50% 25 00 100.00% 25 00

8 C/o B/Barrack at Seppa - l0
unit

East Kameng 2023-24 80.00 11 00 11 00 27 00 33.75o/o 33.00 80.00% 33.00

9 C/o Garrage ,Parking &
Landscaping work at UD

Namsai 2023-24 40.00 5.00 500 13 00 32 50Yo 27 00 100.00% 27.00

10 C/o B/Barrack (10 man) for
sanitation labour at Namsai

Namsai 2023-24 80.00 1 1.00 11 00 27.00 33.75o/o 53.00 100.00% 53.00

11 Multilevel Car Parking near
CEIUDI at mowb-ll.ltanaoar

Papumpare 2023-24 500.00 38 00 38.00 13800 33.60% 15 00 35.00% 15.00

12 C/o Vendor market shed at
Wakka, Longdinq

Longding 2023-24 40.00 500 5.00 13.00 32 50% 27.00 1 00 00% 27.00

'13 C/o Garrage for Sanitataon
Vehicle at Daporiio

Daporijo 2023-24 50.00 7.00 7.00 17.00 34.00% 33 00 100.00% 33 00

14 C/o T-lV Qtr. for Executive
Engineer, Daooriio

Daporijo 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 13.00 32.5Oo/o 27.00 100.00% 27.O0
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DP-I

in lakh
J

D

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 \ Q6,9.t,
sr.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 Const. of Bachelor's Barrack

(4 Unit) at Bungalow No 4 at
Niti Vihar, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 50.00 6.00 6.00 19 00 38.00% 31.00 100.00% 31.00

Total (A) 21 10.00 0.00 224.00 224.00 687.00 508.00508.00
B. Roads & Bridges

1 Clo CC Approach road
connecting UD Guest House
at Basar

Leprada 2023-24 60.00 800 800 22.00 36.67o/0 38 00 1 00 00% 38 00

2 C/o CC paver blocks road
back side of JNV Roing near
Remqonq

West Sinag 2023-24 52.00 7.00 7.00 19.00 36.54o/o 33.00 100.00% 33 00

3 C/o Approach road for SWM
landfill site at Jarrampur
township (SH: Slip clearance,
RBM, Recarpetiing boundary
wall and R/wall

Changlang 2023-24 86.00 11.00 11.00 31.00 31 .400/o 55.00 65 00% 55 00

4 C/o Appraoch road Terit
Naqar Jairampur

Changlang 2023-24 43.00 5.50 5.50 1 5.50 36.05% 27 50 1 00 00% 27.50

5 C/o Arch bridge for pedistrian
connecting old petrol pump
to field colony, Khonsa

Tirap 2023-24 86.00 '1 1.00 11.00 31.00 36 05% 55 0055.00 100.00%

6 Clo Approach road from
Donyi Polo Papu Nallah to
Dotung Namcheng, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 69.00 9.00 900 25.00 36.23o/o 44.00 70.00% 44 00

7 C/o Road from NH-713 A to
Diichi-Haapa (0.00 to 3.00
Km) at Tarajuly (SH: Earth
Cutting, CD Works &
Protection Wall)

Papumpare 2023-24 160 00 22.00 22.00 54 00 33.75o/o 30 00 50.00% 30.00

8 Clo 500 mtrs. Approach
road, 2 nos. culverts and
protection wall at Deroa- lll.
Kimin View Point

Papumpare 2023-24 196 00 26.50 26 50 66.50 33.93% 29.50 50.00% 29.50

9 C/o lnternal road from F&G
Sector road to T-ll GA
colonv. ltanaoar

Papumpare 2023-24 150.00 20.50 20.50 50 50 33.670/o 29.50 60.00% 29.50

10 C/o Approach road from NH-

Naharlagun (Phase-l)

'15 to BSUP colony at Lekhi,
Papumpare 2023-24 25.00 3.00 3.00 9.00 36.00% 16.00 100.00% 16.00

11 Road approaching 6 killo Papumpare 2023-24 25 00 3.00 300 900 36.00% 16.00 100.00% 16 00
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DP.I

Rs. in*
o
(L
t

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 \st.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 't3 14
Total (B) 952.00 0.00 126.50 126.50 332.50 373.50 373.50

C, Others (Please specify)
1 Provision for water supply

and electrification to the
project site of Manhole
machine processing unit at
Roinq

Lower
Subansiri

2023-24 45.00 5.00 5.00 20 00 44.44o/o 25.00 100 00% 25.00

a Clo RfuVall towards MLA
Apartment road, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 60 00 8.00 800 22.00 36.67% 38.00 70.00% 38 00

3 C/o Garrage for sanitation
vehicles with retaining wall
Seppa

East Kameng 2023-24 43.00 550 5.50 15.50 36.05% 27.50 1 00 00% 27.50

4 C/o Boundary wall for UD
comple2< Doimukh

Papumpare 2023-24 43.00 5.50 550 15.50 36.05% 27 50 1 00 00% 27 50

C/o Boundary wall for UD
complex at Basar

Leprada 2023-24 43.00 5.50 550 I 5.50 36.05% 27.50 1 00 00% 27.50

ct C/o Boundary Wall for Open
Gym at IGG College, Tezu

Lohit 2023-24 20.00 2.50 2.50 750 37 50% 12.50 100.00% 12.50

7 Providing and fixing of MS
railing for RAY Project at
Chimpu

Papumpare 2023-24 80.00 11.00 11.00 29.00 36.25o/o 51.00 81.00% 51.00

8 Modification and
Enhancement of Acoustics
Work with latest poly fiber
materials of Auditorium of
Dorjee Khandu State
Convention Centre, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 70.00 9.16 9. 16 25.16 35 94% 44.84 70.00o/o 44.84

9 Clo Ramp Slab including
R/wall and MS railing at
Multistory parking at ESS
Sector,ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 37.50o/o 25.00 100.00% 25.00

'10 C/o Boundary wall & Gate,
Drainage at Sub Division
Office at Senki View at
Itanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 9.50 9.50 19.50 37.50% 20.50 100.00% 20 50

11 lnterior and acoustic
renovation of Poma hall at
DKCC at ltanagar (pending
liabilities)

Papumpare 2023-24 24.00 3.00 3.00 8.49 35.38% 'r5 51 100.00% 15 51

12 lnterior and acoustic
renovation of Papum hall at
DKCC at ltanagar (pending
liabilities)

Papumpare 2023-24 25.00 3.00 3.00 8.74 34.960/o 16 26 100.00% 16.26
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 \ F<*r- /r
Vilffii

sr.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

'/ 
aemartst

Target date of
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14
13 lnterior and acoustic

renovation of Pare hall at
DKCC at ltanagar (pending
liehilities)

Papumpare 2023-24 36.00 500 5.00 't3 31 36.97o/o 22 69 100.00% 22.69

14 C/o CC drain opposite to
DPS Chimpu

Papumpare 2023-24 29 00 400 400 1 't .50 39.66% 17.50 1 00 00% 17 50

15 Clo Parking place and
beautification near VKV
school kharsang

Changlang 2023-24 100 00 13.00 13 00 38.00 38 00% 12.00 50 00% 12.00

tb C/o CC drain at New Colony
in Jairampur township

Changlang 2023-24 35.00 4.50 450 13.25 37 86% 21 .75 100.00% 21 .75

17 C/o CC Pavement at Terit
Nagar near Kovin
School,l7th Mile (200 M) at
Jairampur

Changlang 2023-24 45 00 6.00 600 16 00 35.56% 29.00 1 00 00% 29 00

18 C/o RCC protection wall near
Type-V Qtr near Khonsa
Bazar

Tirap 2023-24 26.00 3.50 3.50 950 36.54o/o I 6.50 100.00% '16.50

19 C/o Storm water drainage
and retaing wall at NTC
colony, Deomali

Tirap 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 37.50% 25 00 100.00% 25.00

20 Clo Conferance hall and
procurement of furniture for
UD office Lonodino

Longding 2023-24 35.00 4.50 4.50 't2 50 35.71o/o 22 50 100.00% 22.50

21 Clo Burial Ground at
lqtgding

Longding 2023-24 90.00 12.00 12.00 32 00 35.56% 58.00 70.00o/o 58 00

22 Beautification of Khonsa
township

Tirap 2023-24 26.00 3.50 3.s0 9.50 36.56% 1 6.50 100.00% 1 6.50

23 lmprovement beautification
around ring road at Urban
Township. Hawai. Aniaw

Anjaw 2023-24 60.00 8.00 8.00 22 00 36 67% 38.00 100.00% 38.00

24 C/o Retaininq wall near UD
Office at Kimin

Papumpare 2023-24 50.00 7.00 7.00 17.00 34.00o/o 33.00 60.00% 33 00

25 Clo Cremation ground
including compound wall at
Mechuka

Shi Yomi 2023-24 80.00 10.00 10.00 29.00 36.25o/o 51.00 70.o0% 51 00

26 Clo Protection Work to
protect 3 lakh litres capacity
storage water tank behind
State Guest House at Niti
Vihar, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 5.50 5.50 13 50 33.75o/o 26 50 100.00% 26 50
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in laXa!H;-_

Rr-Jr{Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 202s-26
sr.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical

i/a.^"rx.t
4aryetdate of

completionFinancial

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I 10 11 12 13 14
l/ Const. of storm water

drainage from Doying Gumin
Cultural Centre to culvert
point near SE Office (Power)
at Pasiqhat

East Siang 2023-24 45 00 600 600 16 00 35 56% 29.00 100.00% 29 00

28 C/o RCC retaining wall at
opposite side of DN College
near Canteen Backside,
Itanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 26 00 350 3.50 9.50 36 540/o 1 6.50 100.00% 16 50

)o C/o Storm water drain at
Dumporijo

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 40 00 5.00 500 15 00 37.50o/o 25 00 100.00% 25 00

30 Clo Protection wall and
approach road,Yazali under
Ziro Division

Lower
Subansiri

2023-24 45.00 600 6.00 16 00 35 56% 29.00 100.00% 29 00

31 C/o Storm water drainage,
landscaping and rostrum at
Nyikum Niya Complex. Niriuli

Papumpare 2023-24 252.00 34 00 34 00 86.00 34.13% 36.1 I 40 000/o 36 1I

32 C/o Retaininq wall at Daath
Jollanq. ltanaoar

Papumpare 2023-24 60.00 8.00 8.00 22.OO 36 670/o 38.00 70.00o/o 38 00

33 C/o RCC retaining wall alonq
PHQ to ITBP road

Papumpare 2023-24 25.00 3.00 300 9.00 36.00o/o 16.00 100.00% 16 00

34 C/o retaining wall with drain
behind Gandhi Market, C-
sector, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 50.00 600 600 18.50 37.00o/o 31.50 70.00o/o 31.50

35 C/o Culvert (5 mt Length x 4
mtr breadth) at Kurujuli
Colony, Papu Nalah,
Naharlaqun

Papumpare 2023-24 30.00 300 300 13 00 43 330/o 17.00 100.00% 17.00

36 C/o RCC wall at the back
side of PCCF office at Lower
P-Sector, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 500 5.00 13.00 32.50o/o 27 00 100.00% 27.00

aa Clo Retaininq
Chattunq under
Seppa

wall at
Pakoti

East Kameng 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 37.5Oo/o 25.00 100.00% 25.00

3B C/o Retaining wall at Mowb-
ll in between the Govt. Qtrs.
of Sr. Architect ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 15.00 2.00 2.00 5.00 33.33% 10.00 1 00 00% 10.00

39 Const. of Shed & Compound
Wall for Land fill site at Ziro

Lower
Subansiri

2023-24 80.00 10.00 10.00 29.20 36 25% 50.80 50 00% 50 80

40 C/o Parking lot, protection
wall and footpath near urban
green space at Yerkam,
Kolorianq

Kurung
Kumey

2023-24 150.00 20.00 20.00 50.00 33.33% 50.00 75.00% 50.00
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 \,
\rWst.

No
Name of works DistricU

Location
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 12 13 14
41 Const. of Storm water Drain,

Culverts and Approach Road
at Mariyang

Siang Dist 2023-24 90.00 12.00 12 00 32 00 35.56% 58 00 75 00% 58 00

42 Clo CC
protection
Jollanq

Pavement with
work at Gomi,

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 37 500/o 25.00 100.00% 25 00

43 C/o Compound wall around
Panqin Sub-Divn Office

Siang Dist. 2023-24 40.00 500 500 15 00 37.50o/o 25.00 100 00% 25 00

44 C/o Storm Water Drainage
near Govt. Hr. Sec. School,
Doimukh

Papumpare 2023-24 40 00 500 5.00 15.00 37.500k 25.00 100 00% 25.00

45 C/o Protection wall 20 mtr
and 15 mtr near Liyung
Gonpa, Diranq

West Kameng 2023-24 50 00 700 7.00 17.00 34 00% 33 00 60.00% 33.00

46 C/o RCC retaininq wall at
Hissam Colony at Aalo

West Sinag 2023-24 25.00 3.00 3.00 9.00 36 00% 16 00 100 00% 16.00

C/o RCC Protection Wall at
Korjulli Colony, Papu Nallah

Papumpare 2023-24 50 00 700 7.00 17.00 34.000/o 33 00 60 00% 33.00

48 C/o Protection Wall at Papu
Hill, Naharlaqun

Papumpare 2023-24 35.00 20.00 20 00 28 00 35.71o/o 700 100.00% 700

49 C/o Protection Wall at Darya
Hill, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 5.00 500 15.00 37.5Oo/o 25 00 100.00% 25.00

50 Clo RCC Slab Drain
measuring 600 Mtrs. at
Hokka Villaqe, Jollanq

Papumpare 2023-24 25.00 3.00 300 8.40 33.60% 16.60 100.00% 16.60

51 Const. of Open Platform,
Storm Water Drain, etc. at
Festival Ground at Raoa

Kamle 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 '15.00 37.500h 25.00 100.00% 25.00

52 C/o Storm Water Drain-cum-
Protection Wall at Museum
Colony, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 500 5.00 15.00 37.50% 25.00 1 00 00% 25.00

53 C/o Proection Wall at last
Damsite Hima colony,
Naharlaqun

Papumpare 2023-24 45.00 6.00 6.00 16.00 35.56% 29.00 100.00% 29.00

54 C/o Protection Wall opposite
Nyedar Namlo at'B' Sector,
Itanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 70.00 9.00 900 23.00 32.86% 47 00 71.OlYo 47 00

55 C/o Retaninq Wall at F-
Sector, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 35.00 500 5.00 13.00 37.14o/o 22.00 100.00% 22.00

56 Clo Retaining wall al Takar
colony at Barapani,
Naharlaoun

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 5.50 550 13.50 33.75% 26.50 100.00o/o 26 50

EA C/o Storm Water Drainage at
Aalo Market

West Sinag 2023-24 35.00 4.50 4.50 12.50 35.710/o 22.50 100.00% 22.50
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26
na#=7
s@2{',

1

st.
No

Name of works

2 3

DistricU
Location

4

Year of
taking up

5

Original

6

Revised

7

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

8

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical

't0 11

Financial Physical Finindal

Remarks/

completion
date of

58 C/o RCC prote-tion-waii-to
protect common service
centre, Police qtr and Strong
room at Palin

Kra-Dadi 2023-24 70.00 9.00 9.00 25.00 35.71% 45.00
12

45 00%
1

45.00
14

59 C/o RCC Protection wall cum
chainlink fencing with
drainage system along back
side stone crusher,
Karsinqsa

Papumpare 2023-24 25 00 3.00 300 9.00 36.00% 16.00 100.00% 16.00

60 C/o Drainage system niar
Solung ground. Pasiqhat

East Siang 2023-24 49.82 600 6.00 18.46 37.05o/o 31.36 100.00% 31.36
ot Clo Retaining wall

drainaqe at Lobi ltanaoar
with Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 37.50o/o 25 00 100.00% 25.00

62 Clo Protection wall at
Transport colony Naharlagun

Papumpare 2023-24 20.00 2.50 2.50 7.50 37.50% 12 50 100.00% 12.50

63 C/o Protection wall at Lower
Jullanq

Papumpare 2023-24 20 00 2.50 2.50 6.50 32.50o/o 13.50 100.00% 13.50
64 C/o Drainage system at Boso

colony at Seppa
East Kameng 2023-24 20.00 250 2.50 7.50 37.50% 12 50 1 00 00% 12.50

65 C/o Retaining wall at Police
colony Vevik Vihar ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 30.00 400 4.00 10 00 33.33% 20 00 100.00% 20.00

66
Secondary School,

Protection wall Papumpare 2023-24 90.00 12 00 12 00 30.00 33.33olo 60.00 85.00% 60.00

67 RCC Retaining wall near

Chimpu, ltanagar
Directorate of Horticulture

Papumpare 2023-24 90.00 12.00 12 00 30.00 33 33% 45.00 70.00o/o 45.00

68 Clo Protection wall
Pappuhil, Naharlaqun

at Papumpare 2023-24 90.00 12.00 12.O0 30.00 33.33% 45.00 70.00% 45.00

69 c/o Storm wiGi drarnlnd
protection wall at lower
chimpu, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 90 00 12.00 12.00 30.00 33.33% 45.00 70.00o/o 45 00

70 C/o Storm water drainage at
Qohpur Tinali, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 37.50% 20.00 100.00o/o 20 00
71 Clo Protection wall at

Sangrik Colony. ltanaoar
Papumpare 2023-24 30.00 5.00 5.00 11.00 33.33% 19.00 100.00% 19.00

72 Clo Storm water drain
backside of DKCC, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 15.00 6.00 600 '10.00 66.67o/o 5.00 100.00% 5.00

73

Ita

Clo Storm water drain n

Corporation Colony
Papumpare 2023-24 40 00 5.00 5.00 15.00 37.5OYo 25.00 100.00% 25 00

DP.I

Rs. in
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 202s-26
\.*\.H-RN.gHi

st.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-2s Financial Physical Fina ncia I Physical Financial

/* //g fibmarksl
'lSrget date of' completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14
74 C/o RCC retaining wall at

Kolpul complex near Urban
Colony Basar

Leprada 2023-24 40.00 500 5.00 15.00 37.50o/o 25.00 100.00% 25 00

75 Development of Landfill Site
at SWM Plant at Daporijo

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 35 00 5.00 5.00 13.00 37.14o/o 22.00 100.00% 22 00

76 C/o Retaining Wall opposite
to ITBP Camp, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 35 00 500 5.00 13.00 37 14% 22.00 1 00 00% 22.00

77 C/o Retaining wall for colony
road at Panqin

Siang Dist. 2023-24 35.00 500 500 13 00 37.14o/o 22.00 100.00% 22.00

78 C/o Storm water drainage
near ICDS Training Centre at
Lower Vivek Vihar, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 40 00 5.00 5.00 15 00 37.5Oo/o 25 00 100.00% 25.00

79 C/o Chowkidar Qtr,
Equipment and Machineries
for MRF site at Tezu

Lohit 2023-24 60 00 800 8.00 20 00 33 33% 20.00 80.00% 20.00

Total (C) 3867.82 0.00 534.16 534.'t 6 1414.51 2158.50 21 58.50
GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 6929.82 0.00 884.66 884.66 2434.01 3040.00 3040.00
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PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES i NEW SERVICES
oP-[

tn

D e

o

SI, NO District Estimated Cost 8E,2025-25 PhysicalTarget
tor 2025-26

rr.g",\**
completion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 6 7 I 9Buildi
1 Const of Sanilation vehicles ealR West Kamenq 25.00 25 00 25 00 100 000/0 31st March 2026
2 Consl of Ga e for Sanitation vehicle at Yi kio Lonqdinq 25 00 25.00 25.00 100.00% 31sl [,4arch 2026
3 Const. of sanilation vehtcle e shed at Ha Iaa 25 00 25 0A 25 00 100.00% 31sl March 2026

Consl of San tatron vehtc e at Deomalrall Tirap 25 A0 25 A0 25.00 100.00% 31st March 2026
5 drnConsl of Garra e for Sanilation vehtcle at L Longdinq 25 00 25 00 25 0A 31st i,4arch 2026

Total 't25.00 125.OO 125.00
B Roads & Brid
1 Const. of CC road from DC Office to lek, Pasi hat 40 00 40 00 40 00 100 00% 31st t\4arch 2026
2 Const of Approach road to NTD Hospitat to B/Barrack oittO Oeptt

Kamle District
Raga Kamle 25 00 25 00 25 00 100 000/0 31sl Llarch 2026

3 Consl. ofa 0mk Palinroach road from main road to BSNL coto Kra Daadr 30.00 30.00 30.00 100.00% 31st March 2026
CC approach road from main road to newty Secretariat building (200Coost. of

rntrs Palin
20.00 20.00 20 00 100 00% 31st lrarch 2026

5 Tidgo colony of Damsite lo Donyum cotony, Naharlag{rnC/o Link road from
300 mks

Papumpa.e 20.00 20.00 20.00 100 00% 31sl March 2026

6 pavement wilh drajn (300 Mtrs ) from Raj Bhawan to GpS al BirupC/o CC
colon atroad lla

Papumpare 20 00 20 00 2a 00 31st i,ilarch 2026

l C/o Road from Jullang canga Tri'Junclion to Upper Richi vi age, ttanagar (2OO
mtrs

Papumpare 20 00 20 00 20 00 100 00% 31st March 2026

I Const. of CC avemenl from main road UD com lex R Kamle 20.00 20 00 20 00 100.00% 31st March 2026I Consl. of approach .oad
Ruksin

waler tank and borewelt for UD staff quarlers at Easl Siang 30 00 30.00 30.00 100 00% 31sl [.4arch 2026

Total B 225.00 225.OO 225.00
c Othe.s Please s
1 Const. of bou wallfor Safai Karamchari Block T Tawano 25.00 25 00 25.00 100 00% 31st March 2026
2 Const. of RCC draian work at RWD colon llan al Papumpa.e 20.00 20.00 24.00 100.000/o 31st [4arch 2026

sl. of Drainage al SP colony Hapoti fro Bio Fertitizer I\ranufacturing UnilCon Lower Subansiri 20 00 20.00 20 00 100.00% 31st l/arch 2026

ofin waler drainage on the bank of Ganga river lo streamline the
.ain

Itan
water of Govl. Pry. School & Pubtic residential area, Chandranagar

Consl. of St Papumpare 20.00 20 00 20 00 100.00% 31st March 2026

5 Const. of storm water drain al Hrll llan Papumpare 40.00 40 00 40 00 100.000/o 31st March 2026
6 near UD co at BordumsaConsl. of draina e Chanqlanq 25.00 25 00 25.00 100.00% 31st t arch 2026
7 lern at Eazar Line al lViaoConst of draina es Changlanq 25.O0 25 00 25.00 100 00% 31sl l/arch 2026I lmprovement ot Damsite area at Dumpoaijo6H Landfill sites, drainage, CC Upper Subansiri 25.00 25.00 25 00 100.0070 31st March 2026

I C/o CC drain al Chandan N Colon Papumpare 25 00 25.00 25.00 100 00% 31sl i,4arch 2026
10 Consl ofdrai es m at new & APFC colon [riao Chanqlanq 20.00 20 00 20 00 100.000/0 31sl March 2026
11 C/o Storm water drain backside of Jama Ma id Gan ata Market llana Papumpare 20.00 20 00 20.00 100.00% 31st [,,larch 2026
12 Const. of RCC retatning wall beside Yahamso flver bridge, connecling F&G

sector and indust atea Chand at
Papumpare 20 00 20 00 20.o0 100 00% 31sl N4arch 2026

C/o CC Drain al Prem N Naharl Papumpare 10.00 10.00 10.00 100.000/o 31st March 2026
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DP,II De

o
l

in lakh

Sl. No District Estimated Cost aE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

lot 2025-26
Ta 7.Remarks

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
14 C/o Protection wall Courl, D,Seclor. Nahart Papumpare 20 00 20 00 20 00 100 00% 31st March 2026
15 C/o RCC slorm Water Drain at G,Sector Naharla Papumpare 20 00 20 00 20.00 100 00% 31sl March 2026
16 Drainage wilh land amelioration works behjnd ihe Divisional ForestC/o CC

Office ar loChim u, ltana Govl assels
10 00 10.00 10 00 100.00% 31st [,4arch 2026

17 C/o CC Drain al Dokum col Papumpare 10 00 10 00 10.00 100 000/" 31st ft,4arch 2026
18 Consl. oI Drain at Police colo new Se East Kamenq 25 00 25 00 25 00 100 00% 3'lst March 2026
19 nst. of Protection Wall and Storm Water Dra,n at Division offce, KoloriangCo Kurung Kumey 40 00 40 00 40 00 100.00% 31st N,larch 2026

2A Const of Storm waler drain with relain awallat UD com lex at Kamle 30 00 30 00 30 00 100 00% 31st March 2026
21 Const. ot storm water drain ssin near Lower Simaa at Yin Upper Sianq 40 00 40 00 40.00 100 00% 31st [rarch 2026
22 st. of boundary wall, paver block, drainage and gale at EE(UD) residenceCon

at Anini
Dibang Valley 30.00 30.00 30 00 100.00% 31st L4arch 2026

Const. of external ower connectton for MRF al Tezu Lohil 30 00 30 00 30 00 100 00% 31st March 2026
24 Const of additionat Bounda wall around dirm und al Namsai Namsai 30 00 30 00 30.00 100 00% 31st [4arch 2026
25 Const of bounda wall for EE UD Offrce Bolen Sianq 30.00 30 00 30 00 100 00% 31sl March 2026

Total c 610.00 610.00 610.00

o Additional allocation over and above BE rovision durin 2025-26
l Construction of Mulli Story Parking Lot at Aato. West Slang District (2nd and

llnalinstallmen
West Siang 1.000.00 SASCI

2 onstruction of Darly fi,,larket-cum-Rest House at Aalo, West Siang District.c Wesl Siang 1,500.00 SASCI

3 lnfraslruclure deve ment of ADc. lvtiao sub-Division Changlanq 800 00 200.00
struction of Boundary Wall around the Mutt -storied Housinq Complex forCon

al A-Sector lla na atGovernmenl Em
Papumpare 85 52

5 Renovation and mainlenance ofgovt. Qtr No.1/T-V at p- Sector, ltanagar Papumpare 42 27 42.27

6 C/o Protection Wall al Red Putu near Yame Ri Basar Leparada 20 00 20.00
7 proach Road from Air Gompa road lo Safai Karam chariColony (SH: WB[r,

drain. CC Pavement and Protection
Ap
CC site drarn Cross

Tawang 50 00 50.00

I C/o retaining and proteclion wall at Didwer Dokum viltage Lekhi, Naharlagun Papumpare 50.00 .12.50

12 C/o colony Road prolection wall at Chimpu, ltanagar Papumpare 20 00 5.00

13 C/o Protection wall at Pa ia Ziro Lower Subansiri Districl Lower Subansiri 20.00 5.00
14 C/o bounda wall around CO office Nem a Miao Sub Division Changlang 50 00 12 50

C/o bridge across Chugh river to Connecl Nisthang village and Khardung
Vi Circlee an 35 mt Phll under Diran

Wesl Kameng 269 32 67.33

16 C/o RCC roteclion wall alo river at Chu h under Dira West Kamena 100.00 25.00
17 C/o CC pavement approach from Colony road road to Niakum Colony al yupia,

um Pare Dislrict
Papumpare 50 00

18 approach road from Bridge point Tegdo Riang Pachin to Nyokum GroundClo
um Pare Diskict.Pachin T

100.00 25.00

19 C/o Retaing wall at Wessang. East Kameng District East Kameng 30.00 7.50

f
q

Papumpare

Naharlaqun

85 52

12.50

Papumpare
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Sl. No District Estimated Cost 8E,2025-26 RE.2025-26
Physical Target

tot 2025-26

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 I
C/o approach road from main road to Narang Yaar New Seppa, East Kameng
Oistrict.

East Kameng 40 00 10 00

21 C/o RR wall at DoripulLrng near New Seppa Colony. East Kameng Districi Easl Kameng 25 00 6.25

22 C/o Drainage system at Pacha Morang Colony Seppa, Easl Kameng Districl East Kameng 25 00

23 C/o Drainage system at Ty-ll colony near Jio Offce, Seppa, East Kameng
District.

Easl Kameng 20.00 5.00

24 C/o Proleclron wall at Ashoka Colony Gayo, Seppa, East Kameng District East Kameng 20.00 500

C/o drainage syslem al Lori Colony New Seppa, East Kamenq Dislrict East Kameng 25 00 625
26 C/o Boundary wall al Shanti Sukh [4aha Vihara Cultural Centre at Old Champu

Mia nglang Dislrict.
Changlang 50 00 12 50

27 wallal A-Seclor Naharlagun, Papum Pare DistnctC/o Proteclron Papumpare 100 00 25.00
2a C/o approach road from main road to Pare Ami, Hapoli, Lower Subansiri

District.
Lower Subansiri 100 00 25 00

29 Land development and protection work at covt. Accomodation for slatls at Tato
in Shi-Yoma District.

50.00 12 50

30 Prolection work at Kamo Tato in Shi-Yomi District Shi'Yomr 50.00 12 50
31 C/o Protection wall at Kongte Chimpu ltanagar nera Pl\,,lGSY road Papumpare 45 00 11 25
32 C/o CC pavement road and drainage work from colony road to Kongte Chimpu,

llanagar.
Papumpare 45.00 11.25

33 C/o protection wallat Chehaso Nallah, Balizan Circle, PapumPare Dislrict Papumpare 50 00 12.50

34 C/o Retaining wallat Domi Nallah Tigdo-l Ooimukh, Papumpare 50.00 12 50
35 C/o CC Drain el Riitubo Ziro Lower Subansrri 25 00 625
36 C/o of 6 ftrir Span of Culvert Near Govl. middle School Tigdo, Doimukh Papumpare 25.00 625
37 C/o Protection wall at Sibo Korong, near College Campus, Pasighat, East

Sianq Districl
25.00 625

C/o approach road from Selong Sena Outdoor Stadium to Govt Hr Sec School
Jairampur, Changlang Dislrict.

Changlang 25.00

39 C/o RCC Drainage, RCC retaining wall and Culvert at Upper Cotony Aato 46 00 11.50

40 C/o Parking Lot for District Zonal Hospital. Aalo West Siang 1.000.00 100 00
41 C/o Multipurpose Car Parking (G+3). Seppa, East Kameng Districl East Kameng 1500.00 100.00
42 C/o Storm Waler drainage at newly settlemenl Dang Namlo Colony Wessang,

Easl Kamen g District
Easl Kameng 3s.00 8.75

C/o Drainage system around April Blossom foundation Schoolal Lekhi, Papum
Pare Oistrict

Papumpare 20.00 5.00

C/o lntegrated Developmenl work at Upper Jullang-ll, ltanagar Papumpare 100.00 25.00
C/o Prolection wall & CC Drain at Lower Chimpu, ltanagar Papumpare 100.00 25.00
C/o CC Drain & RCC wall at C-Seclor, ltanagar Papumpare 50.00 12 50

41 C/o Cascadrng and protection works at Hollongi Papumpare 50.00 12.50
48 C/o Approach road, l4rll & Drainage al Nyorch, Papum Pare Papumpare 50.00 12 50

q
ITr

DP.II

Rs. in lakh
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Rs. in lakh

Sl. No Districl Estimated Cost 8E.2025-26
Physical Target

lot 2025-26
Target date oI
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
49 C/o Approach road for colony & Sand Quarry & MIB Channel at Oipra, ltanagar Papumpare 50.00 12 50 /Kii">
50 Cleaning & Mainlenance work of Drainage al Daporijo, Upper Subansiri Dast Upper Subansiri 50 00 12.50 a\
51 Procurement of Santitalron llems under Daporijo UD Division Upper Subansrri 50 00 12 50 tt[1R\ J
52 C/o Drainage syslem al F&ES Sector, Daporijo, Upper Subansrri Districl Upper Subansiri 50 00 12 50

53 C/o Maintenance ol residential building of UD Staff Ouarlers at Dumporijo Upper Subansiri 50.00 12 50 \-"vI (tr ..-

54 C/o Repair and renovation of Working Women's Hostel at Dumporijo Upper Subansiri 50 00 12 50
C/o Procuremenl of San tary ilems for Dumporijo Town Upper Subansiri 50 00 12 5A

56 C/o Clearance and Maintenance of drainage system al Dumporiio Town Upper Subansiri 50 00 12 50
57 C/o Retaining wall al Yomdo colony, Medical road under Dumporijo Township

Upper Subansiri Districl.
Upper Subansiri 20.00 5.00

58 C/o Prolection wallat Neh(r colony under Dumporijo Township, Upper
Subansiri

Upper Subansifl 30.00 750

59 C/o Retaining wall and widening at rotte village Lower Sianq 20 00 500
60 C/o Drain at BSNL tower colony al Miao (Lower) Changlanq 20 00 500
61 C/o drain at I\,4iao Opposrle Cenlral Water Commission Changlang 20.00 500
62 C/o Relaining wal to protecl Sandalwood plantalion Miao Chanq anq 25 00 625
63 C/o approach road from colony road to Tonglu residential area at Miao Singpho

village.
Changlang 10.00 250

64 C/o Gabion struclure al Jairampur in Changlano Dislrict Changlang 50.00 12 50
65 C/o Retaining wallat Manmao lo protecl residentialarea in Changlang Dislrict. Changlang 50.00 12.50

66 C/o internal road at Kamlao under Manmao Circle, Changlang District Changlang 50.00 12.50
67 C/O Retaining Wall al Heegang area near Medicalcolony, Longding Towtship

Longding District
Longding 20.00 5.00

68 C/o Approach road with culvert at Residential colony at Nirjuli Papumpare 100.00 25 00
69 C/o Approach road from Arunodaya University Tr Junclion Upper Jullang lo

Domi-Dote vjllaqe in mrddle Jullanq
Papumpare 150 00

70 C/o CC Pavemenl road curn Prolection wall Districl Papum Pare Papumpare 250 00 62.50
Repairs & Renovation of Arunachal Pradesh lndust.ial Developmenl and
Financial corporalion Limited (APIDFC Lld)

Papumpare 150.00 37.50

C/o RCC at below Driver Colony Niti Vihar Near lG park Nallah Papumpare 150.00 37.50
73 C/o Extension 8 Maintenance of general ground al Ni-Longnu-Pa colony

Longding Dist-
Longding 50 00 12.50

74 C/o Protection wali at Bebo coiony near GHS School Seppa Easl Kamenq 40.00 10.00
75 C/o Retaining/Proteclion wallat Sangrik Hapa road to Artisan colony under

Chimpu, llanagar
Papumpare 50.00

76 C/o Land Protection work at Upper Dokum Colony llanaga. Papumpare 50.00 12.50
77 C/o Proteclion work al approach road to Old Foresl Office Opposile to Main

Gale of A.P. Civil Secretarial
Papumpare 50.00

18 C/o RCC Protection wall near Akash Bagang Church Nallah, Abotani village
Karsingsa.

Papumpare 100 00 25.00

Page 4 of 8

DP II

RE,2025-26 'Remarks

/fXilr"-
s\ry ,/

37.50

71

12.50

12.50



DP.II

Rs. in lakh

Sl. No District Estimated Cost 9E.2025-26 RE. 2025-26
PhysicalTarget

lot 2025-26
Target date of
completion

'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9
C/o RCC Relaining Wall at Sangri Colony Sagalee Opp. Former CI\,4 Banglow Papumapre 20 00 500

80 CC vement at Limmi Pakke Kessan Drstflcl Pakke Kessang 15.00 375 //^r$Xr.r'\
Conskuction of cc thalc ive colo .C Sector llan Papum Pare 50.00 50 00 \

82 Construclion of Retaining wall Back Side of Treasury office lo cooDerative
C Seclor ltan I

Papum Pare 50 00 50.00 (I
83 C/o CC Drain from PWD Gara e lo Hire al Basar Leparada 30 00 30 00
84 C/o Relaini wall near fire Bri ade Basar Leparada 40 00 40 00 \i9r,,-- rQ -/85 /o RCC proleclion wall near sie Bridge al the back sjde of TM commercialC

buildi al Basar
Leparada 30 00 30 00 \:-:.7

86 C/o Land rotection al Soi villa e Leparada 15 00 15 00
87 ecial mainlenance of UD Guest House al Khonsa Tirap 50 00 50 00
88 C/o RCC Prolection Wall& Drainage at Tigdo Nahadagun (Ht.4rn. Length 80

m
Papum Pare 50 00 50.00

89 Relaining Wall ('15 Mtr Length, 10 [.41r Height & 16 tnch Width) al NiyaClo
Colon Near BolanicalGarden

Papum Pare 50 00 50 00

90 C/o Retainin with Oraina e al Lekhi Vill Papum Pare 25.00 25 00
91 C/o Relaining Walt (15MtrLength, l0 Mir Height & 16 tnch Width) at Division-

lV. Near PWD Office ltan I
Papum Pare 50 00 50 00

92 C/o. Proteclion Wall al Abotani, F-Sector, ltana at Papum Pare 35.00 35 00
93 C/o Anti Soil Erosion Wall al Ta o, Ga ilana at Papum Pare 30 00 30.00
94 C/o RCC relainin wall osite L unalah Papum Pare 50.00 50.00
95 C/o Anti Sorl Erosion struclures at i alColon , Chim u, ltan Papumpare 100.00 25.O0
96 C/o RCC Culvert 6 [.4tr. Span along with other

Ita alde ent aclrvilies al Chi
Papumpare 100 00

97 C/o RCC Retain ,ltana al Papumpare 100.00 25.00
98 C/o Anti Soil Erosion work at Nallah. Damsite Naharl Papumpare 100.00 25 00
99 C/o Protection Wall at Julla alItana Papumpare 100 00 25 A0
100 atC/o Storm water Drain and CC Pavemenl at Chim u, lta Papumpare 100.00 25.00
101 roach road from NH to s Academ lMiaoC/o Changlang 200 00 50.00
142 I\,4aster Draiange towrads Neoton lo Kailee Palhar, i,,liao Changlang 200 00 50.00
103 C/o Parki Place and Bounda wallat llD office Pes hal Easl Siang 50 00 12.50
104 C/o lnterlocking paver block road from NH 513 to

smarl road near WRD Office Pa
East Siang 50.00 12.50

105 C/o Link road al cobo area Rani.Pasi hal Easl Sianq 50.00 12 50
106 roach road culvert at Sirbor area. RuksinCla East Siang 50.00 12 50
'107 Repairing of UD Quarters under Capilal Complex Papumpare 50 00 12 50
108 C/o rela wall near GN atat Chim u. lla Papumpare 50.00 12.50

C/o Soil Church Jullan .ltan Papumpare 50.00
C/o RCC roteclion wall near A.O artment 35.00 875
C/o Paoleclion wall al Senki View near Botanical office Papumpare 35 00 875

112 Retaining Wall at Government Quarter No.75, Type-ll, H sector, ltanagarC/o Papumpare 20.00 5.00

113 C/o Relainilg Wall, Opposite Salasang Vihar, Jairampur Changlanq 25 00 6.25

a\u\s
I
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DP II

Rs. in lakh

Sl. No District Estimated Cost 8E.2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical Target

lot 2025-26
Target date of
completion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I
114 C/o CC Pavemenl from T-Junction Near Food & Civil Supply Godown to

Smartcjly Road, Pasighat
East Siang 20 00 500 z-

115 C/o Chain Link Net Fencing and Hul at Komlighat Cafeteria, Pasaghat East
Siang District

East Siang 20 00 5.00 ffNSA
I '16 Kidzy School in lirap District, Khonsa Tlrap 50.00 12 50 il_e FfiOf,\ tQl
117 Land Deve opmenl at Bank colony and Veterinary Office al Khonsa ftap 10.00 250 lq l,d'c'- lall
118 Approach road at l\rultipurpose Hall Borduria Tirap 50 00 12.50 .*l
119 C/o Relaining wall near School colony and Church colony at Borduria Tirap 10 00 10 00 q
120 C/o Playground drain at Huallam village Trrap 20.00 500
121 C/o Well come gate at Kaimai in Tirap Districl Tirap 20.00 5.00
122 C/o Protection wall at Upper Type-V colony near PHED Godown, Khonsa, Tirap

District.
Tirap 30.00 750

123 C/o Chain link fencing of Waste Managemenl Drsposal site. Tawang Tawang 25 00
124 C/o CC Pavemenl and CC d.ain wjlh prolection wall at Wessang near Kameng

Presidium school Seppa
East Kameng 100 00

C/o CC road from Kidzee School Gale Foresl Colony, Chandranagar io
residential area (Approx. 200 mtrs)

Papumpare 100 00 25.00

126 Const. of protection wall and drainage al BPL colony, Jully, llanaqar Papumpare 150 00 37.50
127 C/o Rela n ng wa 1 al Abotan Colony. ltanagar Papumpare 150.00 37 50
128 C/o Retainrng wall near NBF Barrack Khonsa, Tirap Dislrict, AP Tirap 60 00 15 00
129 C/o CC road from DP School Junction to Lower Khamsu-Copfa colony Nisa Longding 50 00 12.50

130 C/o Earth Proteclion worka at ERTF road Kapkau colony Manngam lurning
Poinl. Nise

Longding 8.00 800

131 C/o Drainage from Main Tank to Achop Thamsa Nallah. Nisa Lonqdinq LonOdinq 5.00 500
C/o Approach road at Llpong Orchard, Bomeng area under East Siang Districl,
Pasighat.

100 00 2s.00

133 C/o link road from main road to Govl. Middle School Colony at Old Laptang
village, Tirap Districl

Tirap 100.00 25 00

134 C/o Relaining wallat Borduria near Hangpan Dada Memorial, Tirap Dislrict. Tirap 90.00 22 50

135 C/o Protection Wall near Foresl Check Gale. Bomdila West Saang 49 21 12.30
136 C/oType-ll,2Nos Qtr with boundarywall at New Light Foundation Rehab

Centre at Old Tupi, Tirap Districl.
Tirap 105 56

137 Construction of approach road at 17th Mile Jairampur Chanqlanq 50 00 12 50
C/o Approach Road with Seven meler Eridge for ongoing lTl site Basar,
Leparada.

Laparada 100.00 25.00

139 C/o Protection wall al ongoing lTl sile 8asar, Leparada District Laparada 50.00 12 50
144 C/o CC Drain at ongoing lTl site Basar, Leparada Dislrict Laparada 50.00 12.50
141 C/o CC Drain at High Region area near Hr. Sec. School. Pasighat. Easl Siang 30.00 7.50
142 C/o RLR with Box Culvert al Gomsi Archaeological Site at Rani village, East

Siang District.
East Siang 200.00 50 00

143 Const. of RCC Retaining WalLal6th Mile, ttanagar Papumpare 200.00 200.00
144 Renovation & Marntenance of Sho pprng Complex at Longding Longding 100.00 25.00
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DP II

Rs. in lakh

Sl. No

Happa in Pitapool Under Keyi panyor Diskict

slem in L din [,,larket Area
C/O Communily Hatt at Thow

C/o Slorm Water Drain

District Estimated Cost BE. 2025-26 PhysicalTargot
tot 2025-26

Targ€t date of
completion 'Remarks

1
3 4 6 7 I I145

Longding '100 00 25 00r46
Keyi Panyor 30 00 750

147 Marnle
Bharal

&nance eR novat o D inta ku ea rdRes ne I[rong
IPa

DraC/o Gnear rka a s alh IBaza a a a ah I
c Ins cll Cof o h a I ta T T I D clstfl

oa mfro nDa a H da ot T llo Putun la
ProleclC/o o a Nt a hc m lana a

Clo ctronrote a B mD-Go N a hla ullJ a llana
CI teda Dev I Gat ComG Ch tl a a
ct Slor rndra wth otecli rk t CTTpr o m H lons
la na a

S stabi lionza I NG C Chr
CI ection at rna i-JRich Iu Itana
C/o CC Drain and retaining wa al Gan
Disl

dhi village under Boleng circle, Siang

C/o at

al

. nan
ar

East Siang 20 00
\

148
East Siang 20.00 500149

Tirap 50.00 12.50 t I
150

Papaumpare 50.00 12 50
151

Papaumpare 50.00 12 50 \:-:7152 Papaumpare 50.00
153

Papaumpare 50.00 12.50
154

Papaumpare 50 00 12 50

155
Papaurnpare 50.00 12 50r56
Papaumpare 50 00

157
Siang 40.00

158 Development of Infraslructure for
District.

Sub-Post Office at Boleng circte, Siang Siang 40 00 10 00

159 C/o Approach line road from Rab
Dist.

ung Korong to Paddy field at Eoleng, Siang

ctionrole I SAI BS ocol B0 e und S a Dist
Renovalion of Division Office, UD&H. pasighal Under East Stang Dtstricl

Siang 30 00 7.50

r60
Sianq 30.00

161 Easi Siang 20.00 5.00

162

lvlainlenance and water Con
Districl

neclion work at Raneghat, Pasighat East Siang

BClo de BU n d to s Tal aProtect 5th Mj ile as hatrg
e East Si D slrict

CIa ion Wall at Gale Nafra

Easl Siang 30.00 7.50

163
35.00 L75164

East Siang 20.00 500

165 [rultr-Storied Parking
Pradesh

Lot Burdling at Daporijo upper Subansrn Arunachal Upper S!bansiri 280.80 140.40

166 amelioratron works near sesa river, Hollongi, papum

Road & Proteclion work at O-dector, [anagar

C/o Anti Soit Erosion anJ
Pare. Arunachal

LandClo olecti al al DonI Polo Co Ia I ta a m aTe
C/ Storm D la Ia Jull a al Itana a

RC/o CC la a neaI SaI adenL lana Ie a a mu a
aC/o nl S I eros nearks I Zoo at aIt ra

Constructao of drain, wideni ng ot

Conslruction RROI M and slo d Ia U Hot oI la
Construct o RCC I Ch im atalong prl 3 Es oopposjl
Itan

ion wall at Gori-Soi Tinati Basar
CC/o C a nle and cc tndta Ia Dal CDati rrcle

Clo

Papumpare 50.00 25.00

167 Papumpare 50 00 25.00
168 PapuInpare 100.00 50.00169

Papurnpare 100.00 50.00170 Papumpare 50.00 25.00
171 Papumpare 50.00 25.00

172
Papumpare 50.00 25 00173 Papumpare 50.00 25.00

174
Leparada 10.00 500

tada 30.00 15.00

!
Y
I

RE. 2025-26

at Kok Arik 500

12.50

12 50
10.00

Korong,

Chimpu

?5oT-

175
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DP.II

in lakh

Target date of
completion 'RemarksaE,2025-26 RE,2025-26

Physical Target
lot 2025-26District Estimated costSl. No

7 I 94 632I
100.00 50 00Lower Siang176 C/o protection wall at Lipu, Lower Siang District

50 00Lower Siang 100.00177 C/o protection wall near Check Posl, Likabali. LowelqlllqE[q!

"ffi. \
250.00 125.00PapumpareApproach road land protection work and land amelioralion works at New Nrin

Putunq colonv at Moqli, Papumpare llanagar.
178

2\\q',
625Changlang 25.00179 C/o Land Developmenl work for Horticulture purpose under Jairampur sub_

Division in Chanqlano Disl.
15 00Papumpare 15.00180 Conslruction of slrom water drain al A-Seclor, Naharlagun, Papumpare Dislrict

715.00 15 00Papumpare181 Conslruclion of Stoam waler draan

Oistrict
near Helipad, Naharlagun, Papumpare

15 00Papumpare 15 00182 C/o slorm waler drain at PapLr Nallah near old DTO Office Naharlagun
Papumpare 15 00183 Construction of strom waler drain backside Prem Nagar Church, Naharlagun

15.00 15.00Papumpare184 ,llanaqarC/o slrom water drain in DoniColony nearJul
16251.68 0.00 4218.71Total (D)

5178.71172'l'1.68 960.00Grand Total(A+B+C+!)

Page 8 of 8
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DP,V

o
o

) DP-V

Rs. in lakh

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26
t

Name of scheme
Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised
Estimate

du.ing 2024-25

Expenditure
incurred

during 2024-
25

BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26 Remarks

,|
3 6 7 8

Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridqes
1 Maintenance of approach road to IVRF site includino R/wall at Lemmi 0.00 000 100.00 '100.00

Total (Roads & Bridqes) 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
(ii) Public Works

1 Nit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (Public Works) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(iii) H ous ing/Bu ildings

1
Repair and Mainteance of Offce Building i/c protection wall and drainage
system at Koloriano

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

2
Repair & Maintenance of Assets (SH: Drainage, R/ wall, Residential Building
UD, Aalo

0.00 0.00 100 00 100.00

3
Maintenance and Renovation
Jairampur and lViao

of Office Building and other assets at 000 0.00 100.00 100.00

4
lvlaintenance of Parking place, UD Guest House and other assets at Hawai 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

5
Maintenance of Residential Buildings, Sub-Division Office, cuest House and
Vendor lvlarket at Khonsa

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

6
Repair & lMaintenance of Assets (SH: Drainage, Residential Building
UD.Namsai

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

7
Repair & Maintenance of Assets (SH: Residential Building , Ofilce building
and other infrastructure at Tezu

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

Repair & Maintenance of Assets (SH: Residential Building , Ofiice building
and other infrastructure at Roing

000 0.00 100.00 100.00

I Repair & l\4aintenance of Assets (SH: Residential Building , Office building
and other infrastructwe al Tiro

0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

10 Maintenace of Flat No.46 of Tower 2 at Chimpu,ltanagar 0.00 0.00 '10.00 10.00
11 Renovation/repairinq of DUDA Tourist Lodqe at Seppa 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

Total(Housing/ Building) 20.00 20.oo 910.00 910.00
(iv) Others

1 Maintenance of various Assets under UD & Housino 1068.00 1068.00 0.00 2500.00
2 Repair and lvlaintenance of Assets at Basar 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00
3 Maintenance and De-siltinq of dranaoe svstem at Basar 0.00 0.00 50 00 50.00

Page 1 of 2

sr.
No

4

8

I tl
I

l

=
I r l



DP.V
Oe

Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised
Estimate

duting 2024-25

Expenditure
incurred

during 2024-
25

BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26

\
st.
No

Name of scheme

72 4 5 6

100 004 l\.4ainteance of Assets under Seppa Division 0.00 0.00 100.00
48.00 48.00 0.00 0.005 Repair & l\4aintanance of Auditorium of DKCC at ltanagar

0.00 0.00 25.00 25.006 Renovation & fty'aintenance works at vendor market, Daporiio
1 1 '16.00 1 1 16.00 225.00 2725.O0Total(Others)
1 136.00 1 136.00 1235.00 3735.00Totar (A)

Others Committed Liabilities

0.00 0.00 150.00 150001
Ongoing committed liabilities under upkeepment including AMC charges and
Staff Salary of DKCC [Liability clearance]

350 002
Upkeepment including AMC charges and Staff Salary [r/c enhancement of
new ratesl of DKCC

300.00 300.00 350.00

100.00 100.00 250.00 250.003
Upkeepment including AMC charges and Staff Salary of Sr.Offlcers Colony
at chimpu and IAS Colony RaiBhawan [Liability clearance]

36.00 36.00 0.00 0.004 Trainina of Officers and Official of the Department of UD& Housing
10.00 10.00 '15.00 15.005 Provision for internet connection and AMC of Deptt. Website

0.00 0.006
Consultancy charges for quantification and Characterization of Municipal
Solid Wasle

32.OO 32.00

0.00 0.007
Development of Web & ft4obile application for Digitalization of Govt. Qtr in
Capital Complex

24.OO 24.OO

0.008 Provision for "l Love Bolenq" Siqnaqe 30.00 30.00 0.00
532.00 765.00 765.00Total (B) 532.00

c For Procuremenuallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1 Nit

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Totar (c)
D For Procuremenuallocation of Text Book (Number of books procured

and district-wise distribution)
1 Nit

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (D)
1668.00 1668.00 2000.00 4500.00Total (A+B+C+D)

Page 2 012
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DP.VI

BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT
DP.VI

Rs. in

Estimated Cost sE 2025-26 RE 2025-26

SI, NO Name of works

Locations
(District &
Place of

execution)

Year ot
taking up

Original Revised Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target date of
complstion

1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11
On-going

1 l\4unicipal Solid waste management in 44
Urban towns including payment of wages of
exisling works force employed

5,000 00 5.000.00 5.000 00 5,000 00

2 C/o L4ullr-Storied Flats in place of old quarters Capital
Complex

8,000.00 1.000.00 4,000.00 SASCI

Sub'Total (A) 13000.00 0.00 6000.00 9000.00 5000.00
B, New scheme
1 Augmentation of Water Supply Project for

Itanagar
To be taken up wilh the
L4inistry, Gol

2 Nronorail system - survey and preparation of
DPR

Papumpare 100 00
100.00 100.00

Sub-Total(B) 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
GRAND TOTAL(A+B} 13r00.00 0.00 6000 00 9100.00 5t00.00

Page 1 of 1
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DPV

Carry forward liabilities o( LFY 2024-25

e

a oP-v
*

Rs- in lakh

Achivement till date aE 2025-26 'it rzolr);.6*Estimated Cost

Physical Financial

/ 
Remarxst

Target date oI
complgtion

st.
No

District
Year ol

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial

9 10 11 12 13 141 3 4 5 6 7 8

Addilional schemes apprcveal over and
above BE p.ovision 202i4-25

23.741 2024 25 50 00 26.26 23 74Oevelopmenlal works at uD Subb-Division oflice
at Hayuliang, Anjaw Dislict(Sh: Boundary Wall-
100 N4etres, Relaininq Wa1160 Melres, CC
pavement with Drainage 100 [4etres

262 59 237 41 237.412 C/o Protection wall at Jullanq ll , ltanaqar Papumpare 2024-25 500 00
23 743 C/o Ereastwall al Oariya Hill side of Gompa

Mandir, ltanaqar
Pap0mpare 50.00 26.26 23.74

50 00 26 26 23.74 23 744 C/o Relaining wall near Police Check post al Niti

Vihar, llanagar
Papumpare 2024-25

23.74 23.14C/o Relaining wallal Kanko village, Chimpu
Itanagar

50.00 26 26

2024-25 50 00 26.26 23.74 23.746 C/o Link road from Ayi to Nilpulu under Kamle
District.

Kamle

26.26 23.7 4 23.747 C/o retarninq wallat CK Road 2A24-25 50 00
100 00 100.00I C/o RCC drain al I\,4ilan Nagar, Near irunsi

Camp, NamsaiTown
Namsai 200 00 100.00

100 00 50 00 50 00 50.009 Conslruction of Boulder Crated at Gomi Gote
village AGL near Tarh Peju Bridge ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25

100.00 100 00C/o relaining wall, culvert parking are
damaged basemenl floors, SS Railing and
RAI\,,|P for Vendors market at Yinqkionq.

2024 25 150 00 50.00

50.00 50 00 50.0011 C/o drainage Taggung Namchang colony Jully
Itanaqar

Papumpare 2024-25 100 00

50 00 50.0012 C/o boundary wall around UD complex at
DeloDolianq. Ziro. Subansiri

2024-25 100 00 50 00

50.00 50.00 50 0013 C/o CC pavement approch road to UD Office at
Ziro. Subansiri

2424-25 100 00

100.00Papumpare 2024 25 150.00 50.00 100 0014 C/o Approach road from Karlhik tea garden to
Sarap Geka, Tigdo at Yupia

140.00 140.0015 C/o colony road RCC protection wall at Chimpu
near Church

Papumpare 2024,25 200 00 60 00

188.80 188.8016 C/o land development with prolection works at
Dariva Hill. ltanqar (SRT)

Papumpare 2024,25 288 80 100 00

100 00 50.00 50 00 50 0017 C/o CC interlocking pavemenl in skeches of
road where waler overflow laken place in
Jairampur Township.

2024-25

23.7 4 23 7418 C/o Retaining Wall at Pakup Colony near Donyi
Polo Road.

50 00 26 26

Page 1 ol2
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DP VII

D e

)Io in lawEstimated Cost Achivement till date gE 2025-26 \
No District

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimated
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 F inanc ial Physical Financial Physical Financial

y' 
aemarxst

Target date oI
completton

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
'19 C/o prolection wall at Lower Daami at Jullang

llanagar
Papumpare 2024-25 50 00 26.26 23.74 23.74

20 C/o retainrng wall and CC drainage at D-Seclor
near DPS Junior, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2024-25 200.00 105 04 94.S6 94 96

21 C/o lntegraled developmenl work at Jull-ll,
Humgo Rigo Plot. ltanaqar

Papumpare 2024-25 100 00 24 85 7515

22 C/o protection wall along wilh maintenance
drainage system at Chimpu.

Papumpare 2024-25 96 00 20.34 75 66

23 Marntenance and Renovation of Office Building,
Urban and Housina ottice Kolorianq

Kurung
Kumey

2423 24 80 00 60.00 20 00

24 Conshuction of Protection Wall and Storm
Water Drain at Foresl colony, P Sector, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 147 55 120 00 21 55

C/o Conference hall cum Museum at Central
Donyi Polo Ganqaino, Pasiqhat.

2023-24 200 29 180 29 20.00

Total(A) 2,588.80 0.00 1,187.70 0.00 0.00 1,401.10 1,619.46

Page 2 oI2
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost BE,202s-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

fot 2025-26
*Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 b 7 I 9
SIDF

1 C/o Drain at Aalo Market, West Siang District West Siang 20.00 20.00
2 C/o qrain at Bogdo Colony Aalo Township, West District West Siano 20 00 20.00

3
C/o protection wall near Army Gate, Aalo Township, West Siang District West Siang 20.00

20.00

4
District.
Clo land protection work at Bereng area at Kaying township in Siang Siang 20 00

20.00

5 C/o Link road from NH 515 to sth Mile, Pasighat, East Sianq District. East Sianq 20.00 20 00

r)
Clo Link road from NH515 to Tulap area, Pasighat East Siang Dislrict. East Siang 20.00

20.00

7
District.
C/o Link road from NH 5'15 to Sibo-Siang area, Pasighat East Siang East Siang 20.00

20.00

8 C/o CC Drain at Balek viltage, Pasighat, East Siang District. East Sianq 20.00 20.00

o C/o Culvert at Community WRC Field area at Yagrung, East Siang District East Siang 20.00
20.00

10 C/o Children Park al 17 Mile Jairampur Chanqlano 20.00 20.00
11 C/o community Hall at 1 Mile, Changlang Changlang 20.00 20.00

12
C/o CC drain with protection wall at Thamdong Thung at Borduria (2OOm)
under Borduria Circle.

Tirap 20.00
20.00

IJ C/o Podium at Football ground Kapu village under Longo Circle Tirap 20.00 20.oo

14
C/o Podium at Football ground rn Old Paniduria village under Borduria
Circle.

Tirap 20.00
20.00

15
CC Road to Hydel Tourist Site from NH215 (200m) underC/o Approach

Longo Circle.
Tirap 20.00

20.00

to C/o Retaining Wall at Hadap Colony, Longding Longdinq 20.00 20.00
17 C/o Retaining Wall at Old Engineering Colony, Lonqdinq Longding 20.00 20.00

18
C/o CC Steps from NH215 Longding-Khonsa Highway to Cremation
Ground, Longding

Longding 20.00
20.00

19 C/o C.C Bridge at Forest Colony, Longding Lonqdinq 20.00 20.00
20 C/o Retaining Wall at Labour-shed Colony, Longding Lonqdinq 20.00 20.00
21 C/o Community Hall at PWD Complex Chanolanq Town Changlang 20.00 20.00

22
C/o CC pavement from Quarry road to Kamya at Dali village under Dari
circle, Leparada qistrict

Leparada 20.00
20.00

Z5
C/o CC Pavement road from ALB to Community residential area at Chisi
village, under Dari circle, Leparada Dist

Leparada 20.00
20.00

24
C/o Link road from BDO office to Treasury Office colony, Basar, Leparada
District.

Leparada 20.00
20.00

25
C/o CC pavement from NLCPR road to Community Hatl at Zirdo village
under Dari circle, Leparada

Leparada 20.00
20.00

26
C/o approach Road from Sibe village to Menle Community agriculture
area, Basar

Leparada 20.00
20.00

DP.VIII

State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF)

D

DP.VIII

G
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t
Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost 8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26 Physical Target

lor 2025-26 w { *Remarks

,|
2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9

27
Pavement Road from Soi Road to Gune Bane Colony, LeparadaC/o CC

District
Leparada 20.00

20.00

ao C/o drainag e system at Lileng village under Boleng Circle, Siang District. Siang 20.00
20 00

29 C/o boundary wall for Govt Quarter at Old Hawai township, Anjaw Anjaw 20.00 20.00

30
C/o C.C Step with railing from National Highway 315-A to Tururum field at
Borduria (300M) under Borduia Circle.

Tirap 20.00
20.00

3'1 C/o CC drain near Padu Area, Yeggo Village, West Sinag District West Sianq 25.OO 25.00

32
Construction of Land protection to protect residential area at Khamkhai
village under Nampong circle.

Changlang 25.00
25.00

11 C/o approach road to residential colony at Teritnagar Changlang 25.00 26 nn
34 C/o Community Hall at Old Khamdu Village Changlang 25.00 25.00

35
quarters at KhonsaC/o retaining wall at Upper Bank Colony below GA

Town Tirap District.
Tirap 25 00

25 00

36
drainage system from upper market area to Netaji colony at Boleng

Town under Boleng circle, Sialg District.

C/o Siang 25.00
25.00

JI C/o drain, cross drain and toilet in Aalo town, West Sianq District West Sianq 26.00 26.00

38
C/o CC pavement from ITBP boundary to Sampong-ll at Kaying town in
Srang District.

Siang 30.00
30.00

39
C/o Drains near NHPC Office Roing, Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang

Vallev
30.00

30.00

40
C/o Chain Link fencing at Asali General Burial Ground, Asali village, Roing
Circle, Lower Dibang Valley

Lower Dibang
Valley

30 00
30.00

41
C/o Drains within Roing township Lower Dibang

Valley
30.00

30 00

42 C/o Public Gallery at Sports Complex Jairampur Chanqlanq 30.00 30 00

43
C/o Salt wells at Borduria with provision for C.C. steps under Borduria
Circle.

Tirap 30 00
30.00

44
Land scaping and development of UD and Housing Shopping Complex
near District Hospital Basar.

Leparada 30.00
30.00

45
C/o 65 mtrs length RCC protection wall/retaining wall with drainage at
Pangin Town under Pangin circle, Siano District.

Siang 30.00
30.00

46
Jogging Lane at Biological Park at Daporijo, Upper Subansiri DistrictClo Upper Subansiri 40.00

40.00

47 C/o Multipurpose Hall at Kovin Village Changlang 40 00 40.00

48 ing wall and extension of playground at Kaimai under KhonsaC/o Retain
Circle.

Tirap 40.00
40.00

49 remodelling of Central Square and Parking Space inUpgradation and
Longding HQ.

Longding 40.00
40.00

50
C/o RR wall at Lower Khonsa Bazar Line at Khonsa Town, Tira District. Tirap 45.00

45.00

51
C/o construction of Boundary wall and landscaping for police Station Dari. Leparada 47 00

47.O0

52 porijoC/o auto parking place near Police Station at Da Upper Subansiri 50.00 50.00

DP.VIII
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DP VIII

e

f
. in takh

Sl. No District 4E,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical Targst

lor 2025-26 W V^"^r,r"
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

53
C/o Link road from Kesung Patang to Patang Arik, Pasighat east Siang
dislrict.

East Siang 50.00
50.00

54 C/o Slorm waler drain within Tezu Township Lohit 50 00 50.00
55 C/o Approach road to Govl Piggery Farm at Jairampur Changlang 50 00 50.00
56 C/o colony road to resrdellial complex al Jarrampur Changlang 50.00 50 00

57
C/o LP work al 2 mile and Rangsom llum colony al Khonsa Town under
Khonsa Circle.

Tirap 50.00
50.00

C/o Prolection wall with iron railing at Towang Lowangdong Green Park
CO HQ Borduria under Borduria Circle.

Tirap 50 00
50.00

Land development work at Namsang Village in Tirap Districl Village in Tirap 50 00 50 00

60
C/o Departmental garage cum parking for UD department at Deomati in
Ti.ap Dislrict

Tirap 50.00
50 00

61 C/o Proteclion wall to prolecl residential areas al New Kamlao Changlang 100 00 100.00

Grand Total 1818.00 0.00 1818.00
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DP.IX

Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCt)

, DP .IX

Rs. in lakh

Sl. No Oistract Estimated Cost BE. 202s-26 RE,2025-26 PhysicalTarget
lot 2025-26 ")H&$T

complelion
'R6marks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9
SASCI 2025-26 (Part-l )

1 Residential Burldin for Le rada Districl Lepatada 2,500 00 0.00 400 00
2 Residenlial Buildi for Bichom Diskict Bichom 2,500.00 0.00 500 00
3 Residentiai Building for Keyi Panyor, District KeyiPanyor 2.500.00 000 500 00

Accommodation for Govl Omcers and Staffs in all drstricls Papum Pare 42,000.00 000 10,000.00
5 C/o G Plus 2 Ty-ll and Ty-lll quarters for Oistrict Administration in

Kolorianq, Kurung Kumey Dist.ict.
Kurung Kumey 500 00 000 300 00

6 C/o Mull -Storied FIats n place of old quarters Papum Pare 4.000.00 4,000.00
7 C/o Material Recovery Facility [MRF] i/c CC road, B/wa , Exteranat Water

Supply and Electriflcation at Ruksin, Tawang, Roing, Doimukh, Dirang,
Changlang,Yingkiong,Daporijo, Basar, Longding, Koloriang, Aato, Seppa &
Panqin

Papum Pare 0.00 1 050 00

Sub-Total{A) 61450.00 4000.00 16750.00
B SAScI 2025-26 (Part-lv)
1 Conskuction of Mulli-Slory Parking Lot at Aato. Wesl Siang Distrjct (2nd

and final installment
West Siang 1000.00 000 500 00

2 Construclion of Daily 1\rarkel-cum-Resl House at Aalo. Wesl Siang Districl. Wesl Siang 1500.00 0.00 500 00

3 Accommodation for Govl Oflicers and Staffs in Tawan Districl Tawanq 1565.50 000 292 35
Accommodation lor Govt. Offlcers and Staffs in Bomdila. West Kameng
District

West Kameng 1428 37 000 292 30

Accommodation for Govt. Officers and Staffs in Seppa, Easl Kameng
District

Easl Kameng 1428.37 0.00 363 70

6 Accommodalron for Govt Officers and Staffs in Yupia, Papum Pare Districl Papum Pare 1673.08 000 250 46

7 Accommodation for Govl Officers and Staffs in Raga, Kamle District Kamle 1296 68 0.00 207.34
Accommodation for Govl. Officers and Staffs in Daporiio, Upper Subansiri
Districl

Upper Subansiri '1945 01 000 228.O1

I Accommodation for Govl. Officers and Staffs in Aalo, Wesl Siang Districl Wesl Siang 1939.62 000 346.70

10 Accommodation for Govt Officers and Staffs in Yingkiong, Upper Siang
Oistrict

Upper Siang 1467.26 0.00 438 81

-t'l Accommodation for covl Officers and Staffs in Likabati, Lower Siang
Distnct

Lower Siang 1695 74 0.00 514.53

12 Accommodation for Govt. Ofrlcers and Staffs in Namsai District Namsai 1865 70 0.00 665 56
13 Accommodalion for Govt. Officers and Staffs in Hawai, Anjaw Dislrict 1979.00 0.00 220.29
14 Accommodation for Govl Of{icers and Staffs in Khonsa, Tirap District T rap 1458 76 0.00 294.01

15 Construction of Oflice building for Executive Engineer tJD at Taio, Lemmi
and Raga

ShiYomi 600 00 15 00 250.00

16 Const. of Sub-divjsion office tor uD at Hayutiang, Chayang Tajo, Rupa,
Kalaktang and Yachuli

270.O0 10.00 200.00

Page 1of 2
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DP-IX

a

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost 8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26 Physical Target
tor 2025-26 ')sW'i

/3/"^^,*.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
17 lvlultilevel Car Parling near CE(UD) Office at Mowb-ll, ltanagar Papum Pare 500.00 15.00 250.00

Sub-Total (B) 2361 3.0900 40.00 5814.05

c SASCI 2025-26 (Part-l) Additional 7382.7100 0.00 2695.00 Subject to
clearance of P &
I Division

Grand Total (A+g+91 92445.80 4040.00 2s259.05
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DP-XI

Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

DP.XI

Project Cost RE2tVF26SI
No.

Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche Loan
Component State Share Total

Loan
Component State Share Total

Loan
Component State Share Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11
RlpF-xlrx (2023-24l.

1
C/o Storm water drainage system for Strengthening the
road network system at Namsai Ph:ll.

1800.00 200.00 2000.00 1800.00 100 00 1900.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

Grand Total 1800.00 200.00 2000.00 1 800.00 100.00 1900.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
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